
 
 

 

 

 
 

  
 ʔaq̓am Community Health & Wellness 

 
November, deer rutting season 

Kt̓aⱡuʔk,  ̓at kⱡink̓aⱡaxunamni ȼupqa 

 

 

 

EVENTS 

Foot Clinic: November 28,29,30 

Health Fair: November 30. Dan Joe Memorial Gymnasium. Details to come! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 

 
 



 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

Health Center Info 
 

 

 

- Jenny, our Community Health Nurse is available by appointment for clinic visits 

for health-related issues. This includes, physical assessments, blood pressure, 

vitals, blood sugars or referrals to other providers. 

 

- FREE Shingrix Vaccines available to Indigenous community members ages 65 and 

older (50+ with documented medical conditions)  

Contact Jenny for more information (778) 761-0743 

 

- Flu and Covid Vaccines available by appointment. Call Jenny or Jessica to book 

an appointment. 

Jessica (778) 761-0917 

Jenny ( 778) 761-0743 

 

- Harm reduction items available.  Call or come to the Health Center. No name or 

info needed. Confidential. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 

Apple Crisp 

 

 

Directions 

-10 cups apples. Peeled, cored, sliced 

-1 cup white sugar (or sweetener) 

-1 tablespoon flour 

-1 teaspoon ground cinnamon 

-1/2 cup water 

-1 cup quick cooking oats 

-1 cup flour 

-1 cup packed brown sugar ( or sweetener) 

-1/4 teaspoon baking powder 

-1/4 teaspoon baking soda 

-1/2 cup butter, melted 

1. Preheat oven to 350 degrees. 

2. Place sliced apples in a 9x13 inch baking dish. Mix white sugar (or sweetener), 1 Tablespoon of flour and cinnamon 

together. Sprinkle over the apples, pour water evenly over apples. 

3. Combine oats, 1 cup flour, brown sugar, baking powder and baking soda in a large bowl. Add melted butter and mix 

with a fork until crumbly. Sprinkle evenly over apple mixture. 

4. Bake in the preheated oven until top is golden brown and apples are bubbling around the edges. About 45 minutes. 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Our Team is Available Monday - Friday 8:30-4:30. Excluding Statutory 

Holidays. 

 

 

 

Team Contact Information: 

- Jessica Cashen, Administrative Assistant jcashen@aqam.net ext. 3811| (778) 761-0917 

- Jennifer Damstrom, Community Nurse jdamstrom@aqam.net ext. 3527 | (778) 761-0743 

- Josh Lockhart, Youth and Family Counsellor jlockhart@aqam.net ext. 3808 | (778) 761-0833 

- Shelby Aquila, Wellness Coordinator saquila@aqam.net ext. 3582 | (778) 761-0747 

- Shawnae Goddard, Life Skills Worker sgoddard@aqam.net ext 3819| (778) 732-4179 

- Richard Leesman, Addictions Counsellor 250-919-4606 

- Debbie Patrick, Registered Care Aide dpatrick@aqam.net ext. 3528 | (778) 761-0927 

- Pina Zilli, Registered Care Aide pzilli@aqam.net ext. 3824 |(778) 761-1057 

- Michelle Shortridge, Director of Operations & Community Services mshortridge@aqam.net ext. 

3523 | (778) 761-1040 
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